

## COUNTY OF HUMBOI DT

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 17-2062, Version: 1

Adoption of Ordinance Repealing Divisions 12 and 13 of Title II of the Humboldt County Code and Repealing Sections 351-1 through 351-44, Amending Chapters 1 and 2 and Adding Chapters 3 and 4 to Division 5 of Title III of the Humboldt County Code Relating to Public Nuisances, Abatement and Penalties

That the Board of Supervisors adopt Ordinance No. \_\_\_\_\_, repealing Divisions 12 and 13 of Title II of the Humboldt County Code and repealing Sections 351-1 through 351-44, amending Chapters 1 and 2 and adding Chapters 3 and 4 to Division 5 of Title III of the Humboldt County Code relating to public nuisances, abatement and penalties.